## **Solano County Fee Schedule** FY 2010/2011

## Park and Recreation --

Service	Fee/ 2010-	_	Fee Authority	Description/ Exception
Lynch Canyon Open Space				
PARKING				
Auto Parking	\$	5.00	Solano County Code Section 19-90	Per day year round
Annual Parking/Launch Pass	\$	89.00	Solano County Code Section 19-90	For 12 Months from Purchased Month - Unlimited parking and boat launching
Annual Parking/Launch Pass - Senior/Disabled*	\$	49.00	Solano County Code Section 19-90	For 12 Months from Purchased Month - Unlimited parking and boat launching
Bus Parking	\$	15.00	Solano County Code Section 19-90	Per day 10 or more passenger capsity. Waived for public funded school activity.
Vendor Permit	\$	25.00	Solano County Code Section 19-90	Per day plus 10% of gross

Senior is age 65 and over / any Disabled
\* Citizen